### 501939907 05/31/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Antone Pivik	05/30/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wind River Jerky Corporation
Street Address:	2204 Westview
City:	Rock Springs
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82901

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7870820

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Email: Cari.Decoursey@tnw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thorpe North and Western

Address Line 1: 8180 South 700 East, Suite 350

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02257-25086

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher L Johnson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 028298 FRAME: 0027 Christopher L. Johnson THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Antone Pivik, resident of the State of Wyoming, whose postal mailing address is 2204 Westview Rock Springs, WY 82901 (hereinafter "Assignor") am the owner of the right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,870,820, issued 1/18/2011; entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PREPARING A JERKY FOOD PRODUCT, and:

WHEREAS, Wind River Jerky Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wyoming, having a business address of 2204 Westview Rock Springs, WY 82901 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, hereby grant and assign unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in said patent.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective; cooperation to the best of my ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissue, extension, and infringement proceedings involving said patent.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 028298 FRAME: 0028 Executed this 30th day of Mpy2012 at Rock Springs, Wyo

STATE OF Wyaming : ss County of Sweetwater )

Before me personally appeared Antone Pivik and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30th day of May, 2012.

LINDA M. FULGHAM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 29, 2015

**PATENT REEL: 028298 FRAME: 0029** 

**RECORDED: 05/31/2012**